# OP \$240.00 7869571

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xpedite Systems, Inc.		09/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xpedite Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	3399 Peachtree Road, N.E.	
Internal Address:	The Lenox Building, Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78695719	FAX2MAIL
Registration Number:	2847879	INTELLISEND
Registration Number:	2845235	XPEDITE
Serial Number:	76568513	SMSREACH
Registration Number:	2781639	VOICEREACH
Registration Number:	2060551	XIP
Registration Number:	2060550	XMF
Registration Number:	2060549	XPEDITE MESSAGE FORMAT
Registration Number:	1926842	XPEDITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0741

900034199

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0129.314809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta A. Northcutt
Signature:	/val northcutt/
Date:	10/18/2005

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Xpedite LLC pg1#page1.tif source=Xpedite LLC pg2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0742

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "XPEDITE SYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XPEDITE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "XPEDITE SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2167644 8100V

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4196226

DATE: 09-30-05

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0743** 

State of Dalamere Secretary of State
Division of Cosporations
Dalivared 12:18 NM 09/30/2005
FILED 11:08 NM 09/30/2005
SRV 050802416 - 2167644 FILE:

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF XPEDITE SYSTEMS, INC. TO BECOME A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF** THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Xpedite Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), submits the following Certificate of Conversion.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Xpeditc Systems, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is July 26, 1988.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is herein being converted is Xpedite Systems, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective on October 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion of Xpedite Systems, Inc. has been executed this 26d day of September, 2005.

XPEDITE SYSTEMS, INC.

Title: Senior Vice President - Legal and Secretary

ATL01/12010785v5

REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 10/18/2005**